
Poornima College of Engineering, Jaipur 

Calendar for Civil Engineering : Odd Semester - Session 2023-24 

(A) Academic Processes 

S. 

No 

Activity/ Process B.Tech. B.Tech. B.Tech. B.Tech. 

  I Sem. III Sem. V Sem. VII Sem. 

1 Date   of  

Registration  &  start  

of regular classes for 

students 

Wednesday, 

September 6, 23 

Monday, 

September 11, 

23 

Monday, 

September 11, 

23 

Monday, 

September 11, 23 

2 Orientation 

programme 

Wednesday, 

September 6, 

23 to Saturday 

September 

16, 23 

Monday, 

September 11, 

23 to 

Wednesday, 

September 13, 

23 

Monday, 

September 11, 

23 to 

Wednesday, 

September 13, 

23 

Monday, September 

11, 23 to 

Wednesday, 

September 

13, 23 

3 I Mid Term Theory 

& Practical 

Exam 

Thursday, 

November 2, 

23 to 

Wednesday, 

November 8, 23 

Monday, 

October 16, 

23 to Saturday, 

October 

21, 23 

Monday, 

October 16, 

23 to Saturday, 

October 

21, 23 

Wednesday, 

October 11, 

23 to Friday, 

October 13, 

23 

4 Revision classes To be declared later according to RTU Exam Schedule 

5 2nd  Mid-term  

theory  &  Practical 

Exams 

Monday, 

December 18, 

23 to  Saturday 

23, 2023 

Tuesday, 

November 28, 

23 to Tuesday, 

December 05, 

23 

Tuesday, 

November 28, 

23 to Tuesday, 

December 05, 

23 

Tuesday, November 

28, 23 to Thursday, 

November 30, 

23 

6 Last Teaching Day Saturday 23, 

2023 

Tuesday, 

December 05, 

23 

Tuesday, 

December 05, 

23 

Monday,   

November   28, 

2022 

7 End-Term Practical 

Exams 

As per RTU 

Examination 

schedule 

As per RTU 

Examination 

schedule 

As per RTU 

Examination 

schedule 

As per RTU Examination 

schedule 

(B) Events and Activities 

8 Expert Lecture on "Heathy Coping strategies for Mental 

Well - being" 

Thursday, September 14, 2023 

9 Engineer's Day Celebration & Webinar on "Contribution of Indian Engineers & 

scientisit to the world" 

Friday, September 15, 2023 

10 Awareness session on "Govt exams & Need of aptitude 

and English" 

Saturday, September 23, 2023 

11 Session on "Career guidence & Attitude & Self 

Discipline" & Village Visit 

Tuesday, September 26, 2023 

12 Language and Communication Skills Workshop Wednesday, September 27 to Friday, 

September 15, 
2023 

13 Training Session on Remote Sensing & G.I.S Wednesday, October 4, 23 to 

Thursday, October 5, 23 



14 Mock Drive & GD Session Tuesday, October 10, 2023 

15 Industrial visit of ULTRA-Tech Lab Thursday, October 12, 2023 

16 Training Session for Lab Technician on" How to Conduct 

experiments smoothly & safely" 

Monday, October 16, 23 to 

Wednesday, October 18, 23 

17 Site Visit (Road/Tunnel/Bridge/Building Project) Thursday, October 26, 2023 

18 Mock Drive & GD Session Tuesday, October 31, 2023 

19 Faculty development programme for Teachers by 

NITTTR Chandigarh on "OBE based 
NBA & NAAC Accreditation" 

Monday, November 6, 23 to 

Saturday, November 11, 

23 

20 Mock Drive & GD Session Tuesday, November 14, 2023 

21 3 Days Survey Camp Tuesday, November 14, 23 to 

Thursday, November 16, 2023 

22 Placement Drive Wednesday, November 29, 2023 
(C) Holidays 

23 Independence Day Monday, August 14-15, 2023 

24 Raksha Bandhan Wednesday, August 30, 2023 

25 Shri Krishna Janmashtami Thursday, September 7-9, 2023 

26 Vijay Dashmi Tuesday, October 24, 2023 

27 Diwali Break Friday, November 10-14, 2023 

28 Guru Nanak Jayanti Saturday, November  25-27, 2023 

29 Christmas Saturday, December 23-25, 2023 

30 New Year Monday, January 01-02, 2024 
 

  


